# Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: <b>9260</b>	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:				
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	ismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of C 9/14/20					
8a. Applicant(s)  New to system □	Person ID 68896 Add Seq#	8c. Landowne		Person IDAdd Seq#				
RICHFIELD ACRES LLC PO BOX 501 JOHNSON, KS 67855-05	01	RICHFI RIGHT.	BASED ON ATTACHED DEED RICHFIELD ACRES OWNS THE WATER RIGHT. WARREN & TRACIE BOWKER OWNS THE LAND.					
8b. Landowner(s)  New to system □	Person ID <u>1682</u> Add Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	stem	Person IDAdd Seq#				
WARREN C & TRACIE B 1675 RD R RICHFIELD, KS 67953	OWKER	8a						
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 D\	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	ly: <u>12/31/2023</u>	N & P Date to	Comply: 3/1/2024				
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal	☑ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube ☑ Dr	riller Copy 🛛 H & E Letter				
☐ Conservation Plan Date Requir	ed: Da	ite Approved:	Date to	Comply:				
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _						
	<		Date Prepared: <b>9/27/2</b> Date Entered:	<b>023</b> Ву: <b>АМ</b> Ву:				

File No.	9260	4, 1 ph	11. Co	unty: MT		Ba	sin: CI	MARI	RON R	IVER			S	tream:					ı			rmation Code	e:	Special Use:	
12. Poil	nts of Dive	ersion		1													Rate	and Q	antity		,			=	,
MOD DEL	PDIV																P	Authori	zed		A	dditional			
ENT	PDIV	Qualifier		S T	F	₹	ID		'N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA	Line)		Rate		Quantit af	ty	Rate gpm			verlap PD Files	
DEL	16570												-			_1_			-	٠, .	#I				
ENT		LOT 1 (NE N	NE) 3	335	41	W		4	635	135													N	ONE	
DEL	19532	1=	~ 4																4.4						
ENT	1	SW SW NE	3	338	6 41	W	8	2	713	262	0										47		N	ONE	
снк	51618	SE SE NE	3	338	6 41	W	2	2	785	85							-		. *				N	ONE	
		·										** BL	ANK	ET R	& Q *	*	1370	0	801		1370	801			
13. Stora	age: Rate			NF		Quar	itity					ac/ft	A	ddition	al Rat	e		2		NF	Addi	tional Quantit	ty		ac/ft
14. Limit	ation:		8	af/yr at					gpm (_				cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	s)			1			
Limit	tation:		8	af/yr at _					gpm (_			_	cfs) w	hen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	s)			'			
15. 5YR	Allocation	: Allocation	Type _		Start	Year			5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	unt U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ C	omment _				
16. Plac	ce of Use		-			NE	1/4			NV	V¹/4			sv	V1/4	₩_		s	E¼		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files	1
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE	STR	ÎD		NE 1/4	NW 1⁄4	SW 1/4	SE ¼	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE ¼	NE 1⁄4	NW 1⁄4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE ¼	NW ¼	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	-				
снк 1	6684					- 1									1							-		-	
CHK 2	0765																								-
CHK 2	5687													v											
снк з	2685																								
v																									
) -			1	. ,	- 1											5									
Base Ac		Year:	PER	Minin						IBMI	TTE	D W	ITH	СНА	NGE	E AP	Р	1. A. (2.)							

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

September 27, 2023

RICHFIELD ACRES LLC PO BOX 501 JOHNSON, KS 67855-0501

RE:

Filed Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 9260

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

The abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely.

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM:

enclosures

pc:

Warren & Tracie Bowker

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2023, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 9,260 dated 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2023 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

RICHFIELD ACRES LLC PO BOX 501 JOHNSON, KS 67855-0501

Pc:

WARREN C & TRACIE BOWKER 1675 RD R RICHFIELD, KS 67953

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use

	ersion and/or p										-					1		EIVE
					F	File No	. <u>9260</u>				. 6	<del></del>					SEP	1 4 2023
А	pplication is h	ereby n	nade fo	or appi		of the Co		nginee		nange t			e or b	oth):		Ga Divisi	rden C on of V	ity Field O Vater Reso
u	nder the water	right w	hich is	the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	the cor	dition	s desc	ribed b			
Т	he source of s	upply is	s:		⊠ G	round	water			Surfac	e wate	er						
N t	lame and addi 675 RD R, RK	ess of	Applica	ant: <u>W</u>	ARRE	NC&	TRAC	HE BO	WKEF	2 2	dois	tre	18	A	67	5 1	5-1	0501
	hone Number																	
	lame and addr																	
T		uthoriz NA ADDRI	ed plac AME: _ ESS: _	ce of u	se is:							÷						
(1	f there is more t	nan one	-		tach su	ippieme			neces	sary.)	614		-	· ·		-1/		TOTAL
C.	Twp: Range	NE1/	NW¼		SE1/4	NF1/a	NW1/4	N/4 SW/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		V¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE1/4	1.	5W1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
-																		
	7			7.							4							1 11 12
	1 6					1									L			
	f this application  Owner of Land  If there is more the	NA ADDRI	AME: . ESS: .							\	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
			NE	Ε1/4		1	N/	N"/4			SV	N <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>			SI	E1/4		TOTAL
					SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE½	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES
(	Twp. Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	OL/4										_			
(		NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	OL/4		-											
		NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	OL/4							0						

5. F	Presently authori	zed point of	diversion:			
					Quarter of the	Lot 1 (NE NEXQuarter
1						41 W,
١						Southeast corner of section.
1	The state of the s		Authorized Quantity			
1			No. <u>1</u> GP			
	☐This point will no	t be changed	☐ This point will be change	ed as follows:	No change, point better	described with GPS as follows:
1			1740		- N-	s better described by GPS)
				and the second second		Lot 1 Quarter
						41 W,
	in MT	Cou	unty, Kansas, 4635	feet North	135 feet West of	Southeast corner of section.
			•			(feet)
			☐ Geo Center List o			
_						
. Г	Presently authori	zed point of	diversion:	11	1	
	One in the	SW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	NE Quarter
						41 W,
						Southeast corner of section.
			Authorized Quantity			
1	(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No. 3 GP	S	feet North	feet West)
		A STATE OF THE STA				described with GPS as follows:
1	Proposed point of	of diversion: (	Complete only if change	ge is requeste	d or if existing point is	better described by GPS)
	00					NE Quarter
					The state of the s	41 W,
1						Southeast corner of section.
1			•			(feet)
			☐ Geo Center List o			
	7					
			for the following reason	s?		
	(please be specific)			300	Nort	
	:				200 100 0	
				E.		
	If a well, is the test	hole log attach	ed? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No	300E	-   +   # 15	+   +   = 200
				200	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 + 1 = 200
).	The change(s) (was	s)(will be) comp	oleted by?	F	=	
				100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	+   +   크100
_	16.11			E	\$6=	
0.	If the point of divers			E	<b>∮</b>	
	(a) What are you	going to do with	the old well?	West 0	+diadimtarihiatm <b>z</b> i	
				E	<del>-</del>	<del>-</del>
	4			100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1 +   +   = 100
	(b) When will this	be done?		E		
				_ F		· , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ , - Ţ ,
1.			t recommendation attache	d? 200	-   +   +   =	十   十   一
	☐ Ye	es 🗌 No		F	·	, =
2	Assisted by mdf/G0	CEO		盂	սկավայկակավայել	قسلساسياسياسا أ
٠.	, tooloted by <u>mui/GC</u>			300	200 100 0 Sout	100 200 300 h Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft
За	.If the proposed poin	nt of diversion w	vill be relocated more than	300	3041	Scare. I masimurk-10 je

lines

#### APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 9260

Presently autho	rized point of	diversion:				
One in the	SE	Quarter of the, Township, Z785	SE	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
of Section	3	, Township	33	South, Range	41	W.
in MT	Co	unty, Kansas, 2785	feet North	85 feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section.
Authorized Rate	No change	Authorized Quantity	No change	Depth of well	<u>N/A</u> (fe	et)
(DWR use only:	Computer ID	No. <u>2</u> GF	PS	feet North	feet W	est)
	Il not be chan	ged 🔲 This point wil	Il be changed a	s follows:	-	
Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete only if chan	ae is requested	4)		
						Ouerton
of Section		Quarter of the		Quarter of the	<del></del>	Quarter
in	Co	, Township unty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity _	feet North	South, Nange	Southeast corne	er of section
Proposed Rate	0	Proposed Quantity	1661 1401111	Proposed well den	th (feet)	or section.
This point is:	Additional We	II ☐ Geo Center List of	other water right	ts that will use this poir	it (100t)	<del></del>
	\		, , ,			
Dracontly outho	rized point of	divorcion				
Presently autho						0.11
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
of Section		, Township	for all NI - all-	South, Range	0	(E/W),
Authorized Deta	Co	unty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity No GF	reet North	reet vvest of	Southeast corne	er of section.
(DWP use sale)	Computer ID	Authorized Quantity	96	Depth of well	foot M	et)
This point wi	Il not be chan	ged	ll he changed a	reer Mortin	reet w	est)
		•				
Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete only if chan	ge is requested	<u>a)</u>		
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
in	Co	Quarter of the , Township unty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section.
Proposed Rate _		Proposed Quantity		Proposed well dep	in (feet)	
This point is:	Additional VVe	Ⅱ ☐ Geo Center List o	other water right	ts that will use this poir	ιτ	
Presently autho	rized point of	diversion:				
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section.
Authorized Rate		Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(fe	et)
(DWR use only:	Computer ID	Quarter of the, Township, Township, unty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity	PS	feet North	feet W	est)
☐ This point wi	ll not be chan	ged 🔲 This point wil	ll be changed a	as follows:		
Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete only if chan				
One in the	-0	Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section.
Proposed Rate_		Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well dep	th (feet)	
This point is:	Additional We	Township, Township, Township, Township, Proposed Quantity, Proposed Quantity, Geo Center List of	other water right	ts that will use this poir	nt	
		\$			· ·	
Presently autho	rized point of	diversion:				
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
of Section		Township		South, Range		(E/W).
in	Co	unty, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of	Southeast corn	er of section.
Authorized Rate	- 1	Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(fe	et)
(DWR use only:	Computer ID	Quarter of the, Township, unty, Kansas, Authorized Quantity	PS	feet North	feet W	est)
☐ This point wi	Il not be chan	ged  This point wi	ll be changed a	as follows:		
Proposed point	of diversion:	(Complete only if chan	ae is requested	d)		
		Quarter of the			*	Quarter
of Section		Qualter of the		South Range		(F/M)
in	Co	unty Kansas	feet North	feet West or	Southeast corn	er of section
Proposed Rate		Township, Township bunty, Kansas, Proposed Quantity _ II	1000 140101	Proposed well den	th (feet)	c. or sociati.
This point is:	Additional We	☐ Geo Center List	other water right	ts that will use this poir	nt	
This point is.	, additional VVC		other water right	to triat will add trill poli		<del></del>

14. If t	he proposed gro	oundwater point o	f diversion is 30	0 or fewer feet from	n the exi	sting point	of diversion, complete the following	lowing:
(a)				the currently author ust sign this applica		ce(s) of use	e identified in this application?	
(b)	affected if this	application is app	proved as reque			e(s) of use	identified in this application	be adversely
(c)				, will there be subs ust sign this applica		amage to p	roperty, public health or safet	y?
or a cha	ange in place of		on must be sign	ned by all owners of			e in point of diversion greater orized place of use, or their d	
age an their b	d the owner, ehalf, in rega	the spouse of ards to the wat	the owner, or er right(s) to	r a duly authoriz which this appl	ed age	nt of the opertains.	penalty of perjury, that I a powner(s) to make this ap I further verify that the	plication on statements
Dated a	nt C	Marden	C'. t	Kansas this	144	day of	September.	20 23
						_ day o	The state of the s	
	2 Nn Hbran	(Owner)	n.				(Spouse)	
	TDYan	(Please Print)		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			(Please Print)	
-		(Owner)					(Spouse)	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>	(Please Print)	-	<u> </u>			(Please Print)	
		(Owner)					(Spouse)	
-	····	(Please Print)	<del></del>				(Please Print)	-
State of	f Kansas	(Floado Flint)	)				(ricade rimity	
County	A •	neu	SS					dela
I he	ceby certify the	at the foregoing	application v	vas signed in m	y prese	nce and	sworn to before me this	14 day
		MOTANY	JULIE JONE My Appointment i			Ju	Notar Public	ST THE
My Con	nmission Expire	S PUBLIC	December 15,			O	3	Seath and the se
accurate		s, if necessary, mus					ns of the application form must be t be affixed to the application and	
				FEE SCHEDUL	.E			
	the schedule be (1) Application	low: Make check to change a poin	s payable to: It of diversion 30	of diversion under (ansas Department 00 feet or less	this sect	riculture	e accompanied by the applica	\$100

# SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No.9620	
1. A change application was received on <u>September 14, 2023</u> requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.	
2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.   Applicable	
3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not Applicable	
4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable	
5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not Applicable	
6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable   Not Applicable	
7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 3, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.  Applicable Not Applicable	
8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 3, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable Not Applicable	
9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable   Not Applicable	
10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	
11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes	
12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rules and Regulations</i> promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.	
Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
If you are aggriculated by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a 1001	
Solumer of Language and evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filled within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filled within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	
For Use by Register of Deeds  County of	
Acknowledged before me on September 37, 303	13
Signature: Notary Public	
My commission expires:	
(Notary Seal)	

Sec. 3	
Survey R-41	_ co. Morton
N. 37.21263°	w. 101. 75553°



No. 30219

P.O. Box 784 Sunray, Texas 79086 (806) 948-4421

Seth Nels		
Drill		

DATE 5-10-23

Test Waterwell No. 3 - 23

FROM	то	DESCRIPTION	SAND
0	46	Surface top soil fine sand w/ sandy elay strip	
46	140	Brown sandy clay + elay w/sand strip 14910y elay strip	7
190	160	Gray clay w/ Pine Pairly loose sand	8
160	180	Gray clay to fine fairly loose sand w/ claymux	7
180	200	fine Parly loose sand w/ some red clay mirt sandy clayston	v 15 - \$
200	220	fine to med to coasse little tight sandwred clay mix	20
220	240	med to coarse little tight sand w/gravel + brown clay mix	20 4
240	260	fine to med fairly loose sand w/red clay mix	20
260	280	Fine little light sand w/red clay MV + red sandy clay strips	9
280	300	Tight to firm tonsand/sands/one	20
300	320	Tight to from tan sond/sandstone	20
320	340	Tight to firm tansand/sanditone USED LOT WATER 336	20
340	360	Tight to firm tan sand/sandstone loose Circ. 354'	
		free Pall 354-355'	
*			
		1 sk holls Vz S4 Platinum Pac.	
		PECEIVED	a projective and the second
		RECEIVED	
		SEP 1 4 2023	-
		Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resource	S
UMAS PRINTING CO.			

Sec	3	<del>Blk-</del>	T-33S
Survey	R-41	W co. №	lorton
_			710400



No. 30536

P.O. Box 784 Sunray, Texas 79086 (806) 948-4421

Seth	Nelson	
SASSASSASSAS PROPRIORIS PROPRIORI		_
M-2011 - MINISTER - 1		-

•

Test Waterwell Q

DATE <u>8~1</u>	5-23	NO. 9-23	
FROM	то	DESCRIPTION	SAND
0	140	Surface top Soil brown clay w/ sandy clay strips	
140	160	fine fairly loose sand w/ some brown clay Mix	20
160	180	fine fairly loose sandy brown day mix + clay strip	16
180	200	Fine fairly loose sand w/ little brown clay mix to red clay	15
200	220	Red clay to Pine tight tansand of clay mix	6.
220	240	fine tight tan sand w/ clay MIK	20
240	260	fine tight tan sand w/cloy mix	20
260	280	fine tight fan sand wyclay nix + red clay strip	16.
280	300	fine tight to firm sand w/ fan strips + some claymix	20
300	320	fine tight fan sand w/some elay mix	20
320	340	fine tight tan sand w/some clay mix	20
340	360	fine tight tan sand w/ clay mix to red clay	19
_360	380	Tight red clay w/ fine dirty sand stop	2
380	400	Tight red clay w/ finedirty sand strips	5
400	420	light to firm red silly shale wy very fine red cand strips	7
420	440	Tight red clay + shale ul/fine dirty sand strips	2
440	460	Tight red clay + shale w/ fine dirty and strips	3
460	480	Tight red clay tshale w/ fine dirty sand strips	4
480	500	Tight red elay+shade w/ moch strips + fine dirty sand strips	3
_500	520	Tight to firm red day+shale w/rock strips + fine dirty sand strip	2
520	540	tight red clay+shale w/ hard no exstrips + fine dirty sand strips	4
DUMAS PRINTING CO.			

DATE 8-15-23  PROM TO  Super red clay of hard mock strips + fine durty sand strips 3  Sto 580 GOO Red and brown soft. clay that we know strips to red clay can be soft red clay that we know strips to red clay can be soft red clay that we know the fine durty sand strips 5  S80 GOO Red and brown soft. clay that we know strips to red clay can be soft red clay that we know the fine durty sand strips 6  GOO GOO Red and brown clay that we know the fine durty sand strips 2  GOO GOO Red and brown clay that we know the first fine sand strips 2  GOO GOO Red and brown clay that we know the first fine sand strips 2  GOO GOO Red and brown clay that we know the first fine sand strips 2  GOO GOO Red and brown clay that we know the first fine sand strips 2  GOO GOO Red and brown clay that we know the first fine sand strips 2  GOO GOO Red and brown clay that we know the first fine sand strips 16.  GOO GOO Red clay w/ gy prock strips  GOO GOO Red clay w/ gy prock strips  GOO GOO Red clay w/ gy prock strips
P.O. BOX 784 Sunray, Texas 79086  BESCRIPTION  SAN  SHO 560 Tight red clay of hard mck + fine dirty sand strips  580 600 Red and brown soft. clay + shale w/ fine dirty sand strips  600 620 Red and brown soft. clay + shale w/ fine dirty sand strips  600 640 Very fine little tight whard mck strips to red clay 626  640 660 Soft red clay w/gyp rock strips  660 680 Soft red clay w/gyp rock strips  Seth Nelson  Seth Nelson  Seth Nelson  Seth Nelson
Sunray, Texas 79086 (806) 948-4421  Seth Nelson  Test & Waterwell   No. 9-23  FROM TO DESCRIPTION SAN  540 560 Tight red clay w/ hard rock strips + fine dirty sand strips 3  560 580 Tight red clay w/ hard rock strips + fine dirty sand strips 5  580 600 Red and brown soft. clay+shale w/fine dirty sand strips 6.  600 620 Red and brown clay+shale w/fine dirty sand strips 6.  600 620 Red and brown clay+shale w/fine dirty sand strips 2.  620 640 Ucry fine little tight w/ hard rock strips + fine sand strips 2.  620 640 Soft red clay w/gyp rock strips  660 680 Soft red clay w/gyp rock strips
FROM TO DESCRIPTION SAN  540 560 Tight red clay of hard rock strips + fine dirty sand strips 3  560 580 Tight red clay + shale w/ hard mck + fine dirty sand strips 5  580 600 Red and brown soft. clay + shale w/fine dirty sand strips 6.  600 620 Red and brown clay + shale w/fine dirty sand strips 2.  620 640 Very fine little tight w/ hard nock strips + fine sand strip 2.  640 640 Soft red clay w/gyp rock strips  660 680 Soft red clay + shale
FROM TO DESCRIPTION SAN  540 560 Tight red clay of hard rock strips + fine dirty sand strips 3  560 580 Tight red clay + shale w/hard mck + fine dirty sand strips 5  580 600 Red and brown soft. clay + shale w/fine dirty sand strips 6.  600 620 Red and brown clay + shale w/fine dirty sand strips 2.  620 640 Very fine little tight w/hard nock strips + fine sand strip 2.  640 640 Soft red clay w/gyp rock strips  660 680 Soft red clay + shale
540 560 Tight red clay of hard rock strips + fine dirty sand strips 3 560 580 Tight red clay + shale of hard mack + fine dirty sand strips 5 580 600 Red and brown soft. clay+shale of fine dirty sand strips 6. 600 620 Red and brown clay+shale of hard rock strips + fine sand strip 2. 620 640 Very fine little tight of hard rock strips + ored clay 626. 640 660 800 Soft red clay of gyp rock strips 660 680 Soft red clay + shale
560 580 Tight red clay + shalew/hard mck + fine dirty sand strips 5  580 600 Red and brown soft. clay + shale w/fine dirty sand strips 6.  600 620 Red and brown clay + shale w/hard rock strips + fine sand strip 2.  620 640 Very fine little tight w/ hard rock strips + o red clay 626.  640 660 Soft red clay w/gyp rock strips  660 680 Soft red elay + shale
560 580 Tight red clay + shalew/hard mck + fine dirty sand strips 5  580 600 Red and brown soft. clay + shale w/fine dirty sand strips 6.  600 620 Red and brown clay + shale w/hard rock strips + fine sand strip 2.  620 640 Very fine little tight w/ hard rock strips + o red clay 626.  640 660 Soft red clay w/gyp rock strips  660 680 Soft red elay + shale
580 600 Red and brown soft. clay+shale w/fine. dirty sand strips 6. 600 620 Red and brown clay+shale w/hard rock strips+fine sand strip 2. 620 640 Very fine little tight w/hard rock strips to red clay 626 101 water 16. 640 660 Soft red clay w/gyp rock strips 660 680 Soft red clay + shale
600 620 Red and brown clay+ shale w/hard rock strips + fine sand strip 2. 620 640 Very fine little tight w/hard rock strips to red clay 626 101 wells 216. 640 660 Soft red clay w/gyp rock strips 660 680 Soft red clay + shale
640 660 Soft red clay w/gyp rock strips 660 680 Soft red clay + shale
640 660 Soft red clay w/gyp rock strips 660 680 Soft red clay + shale
660 680 Soft red elay + shale
680 700 Red clay w/gy prock strips
1 1 1
1 Drag but.
Iskhulls 1/2 SK Platinum Pac.
Iskhulls Yzsk Platinum Pac.  Yz BKT Mydro pac regular.
UMAS PRINTING CO.

## McColloch, Austin [KDA]

From:

Meyer, Mike [KDA]

Sent:

Tuesday, September 26, 2023 2:48 PM

To:

McColloch, Austin [KDA]

Subject:

FW: deed

----Original Message----

From: Kramer, Stephanie [KDA] <Stephanie.Kramer@ks.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 2:48 PM To: Meyer, Mike [KDA] < Mike. Meyer@ks.gov>

Subject: RE: deed

Yes, I believe the deed conveys the water right and all associated physical fixtures (other than the fixtures for the one well that's exempted) but not the land.

Stephanie A. Kramer | Chief Counsel Kansas Department of Agriculture 1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502

Phone: (785) 564-6714 | Fax: (785) 564-6777 stephanie.kramer@ks.gov |

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.agriculture.ks.gov%2F&data=05%7C01%7CA ustin.McColloch%40ks.gov%7Cf69085ea6700466c070108dbbec98d57%7Cdcae8101c92d480cbc43c6761ccccc5a%7C0%7 C0%7C638313545085349286%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1ha WwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=8WRHoJ%2BbnyfoFlYmGkW01ki5BE%2BeDyBfJIHppPIIEqk%3D&res erved=0

This E-mail message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, notify us by telephone at 785-564-6715 and permanently delete the message from your system. Receipt by anyone other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of any investigation privilege, attorney-client privilege, work product immunity or any other privilege or immunity.

----Original Message----

From: Meyer, Mike [KDA] < Mike. Meyer@ks.gov> Sent: Monday, September 25, 2023 2:58 PM

To: Kramer, Stephanie [KDA] <Stephanie.Kramer@ks.gov>

Subject: deed

Stephanie, does this trustees deed withhold the water rights from the land referenced in the deed? File no. 9260 covers wells not on that ground, and it appears they took ownership of the water rights and not the land.

Can you confirm?

thanks

ENTERED IN TRANSFER RECORDS IN MY OFFICE

Morton County, Kansas Stephanie Sinclair, Register of Deeds Trustee's Warranty

Book: 214 Page: 238 Receipt #: 40421

Total Fees: \$38.0

(WATER RIGHTS)

August 2023 XVB

Pages Recorded: 2

Date Recorded: 8/22/2023 10:30:30 AM

THIS DEED, made this 3 day of March 2022, between TRACIE KAY SLEEPER BOWKER, TRUSTEE OF THE WARREN BOWKER, JR. REVOCABLE TRUST U/A DATED DECEMBER 31, 2021 (the "Grantor"), and RICHFIELD ACRES, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company ("Grantee"),

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Warren Bowker, Jr. established a revocable trust known as the "Warren Bowker, Jr. Revocable Trust" pursuant to a trust agreement dated December 31, 2021, wherein **Tracie Kay Sleeper Bowker** is the designated trustee thereof;

AND WHEREAS, the Warren Bowker, Jr. Revocable Trust is a trust which is in full force and effect; and under the provisions of said trust agreement, the trustees are authorized to sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of any property, real or personal, of the trust estate;

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned trustees desire to assign and convey the water rights, including fixtures, hereinafter described and are vested with the full right and authority by virtue of law and the trust agreement to transfer and convey said water rights,

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, have granted, bargained, sold, and conveyed, and by these presents do grant, bargain, sell, convey, and confirm unto the Grantee and Grantee's successors and assigns, all of the Grantor's interest in the following real property:

WATER RIGHT FILE NO. 9,260, with an authorized place of use as follows:

320 acres in the West Half (W/2) of Section 35, Township 32 South, Range 41 West of the 6th P.M., Morton County, Kansas; and

320 acres in the East Half (E/2) of Section 34, Township 32 South, Range 41 West of the 6th P.M., Morton County, Kansas; and

160 acres in the Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of Section 26, Township 32 South, Range 41 West of the 6th P.M., Morton County, Kansas; and

160 acres in the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section 27, Township 32 South, Range 41 West of the 6th P.M., Morton County, Kansas.

RECEIVED

SEP 1 4 2023

Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources

Book: 214 Page: 239

TOGETHER WITH the fixtures described as the pump, column pipe, discharge and motor, well casing, underground wiring, electric control panel, and all attachments and accessories located at the authorized points of diversion of the Water Right, EXCEPT the fixtures located at the point of diversion located in Section 35, Township 32 South, Range 41 West of the 6th P.M., Morton County, Kansas. Title to the Water Right and fixtures shall be in Grantee and remain severed from the real estate.

### **SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:**

I) MATTERS OF RECORD. All easements, rights of way, leases, licenses, setbacks, protective and restrictive covenants, reservations, and restrictions of record, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trustee's Warranty Deed to be executed on the date set forth above.

> WARREN BOWKER, JR. REVOCABLE TRUST U/A DATED December 31, 2021

Tracie Kay Sleeper Bowker, Trustee

TW-

STATE OF KANSAS

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March 2023, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Tracie Kay Sleeper Bowker, in her respective capacities as the Trustee of the Warren Bowker, Jr. Revocable Trust u/a dated December 31, 2021, who is personally known to me to be the

same persons who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the said Grantor and who duly acknowledged the execution of the same as the act and deed of the said Grantor.

} ss:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the day and year last above written.

My appointment expires:

12-31-2026

**ALMA WINGER** Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 12-31-2026 RECEIVED

SEP 1 4 2023

Garden City Field Office Division of Water Resources